504053365 10/17/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4100029

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
KATHARINE GARRIS	ON		09/22/2016	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
Name:	RH US, I	RH US, LLC		
Street Address:	15 KOCł	15 KOCH ROAD		
City:	CORTE	CORTE MADERA		
State/Country:	CALIFO	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94925	94925		
Application Number:29		9579668		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		326)577-8800		
Fax Number: Correspondence will	(e be sent to t	626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone:	(6 be sent to t if provided; 6	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	(6 be sent to t i f provided; 6 p	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 26-795-9900 to@lrrc.com	e sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, l</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(6 be sent to a if provided; 6 p 2: L	the e-mail address first; if that i if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH	e sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(6 be sent to a if provided; 6 p e: L P	<i>the e-mail address first; if that i</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will b</i> 26-795-9900 to@lrrc.com	e sent via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 if provided; 6 p e: L P G	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	(6 if provided; 6 p c: L P C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	(6 if provided; 6 p c: L P C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 130095.01:154066.JHG.SMI	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(6 if provided; 6 p c: L P C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 130095.01:154066.JHG.SMI KYLE N. SIEGAL	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	(6 if provided; 6 p c: L P C NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 130095.01:154066.JHG.SMI KYLE N. SIEGAL /Kyle N. Siegal/	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(6 be sent to a if provided; 6 p c: L P G NUMBER:	the e-mail address first; if that is if that is unsuccessful, it will be 26-795-9900 to@Irrc.com EWIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CH O BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209 130095.01:154066.JHG.SMI KYLE N. SIEGAL /Kyle N. Siegal/ 10/17/2016	e sent via US Mail. IRISTIE LLP	

ASSIGNMENT

TURANE 6424156 Nesiding at WHEREAS.L ("ASSIGNOR"), have invented one or more new, original, and ornamental

designs disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent and depicted in Schedule A attached hereto:

Application No.	Filing Date	Title
29/579668	September 30, 2016	SOFA

AND WHEREAS, RH US, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 15 Koch Road, Corte Madera, CA 94925 (together with any successors, legal representatives, or assigns thereof, collectively "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said designs, patent applications, and any and all resulting patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby does sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in and to said designs, patent applications, and patents, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring an action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available international agreements, treaties, and conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, industrial design registrations, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said designs in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said designs in any foreign countries; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said designs to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this assignment;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants that ASSIGNOR has the full right to convey the interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY further covenants and agrees that ASSIGNOR will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting said designs and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said designs in all countries.

AND ASSIGNOR HEREBY requests that the attorneys and agents of Lewis Roca Rothgerber Christie LLP insert the application number and filing date of the aforementioned application when such information is allocated by the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto set his or her hand this 22 day of

By INVENTOR

Printed name:) くんて はんびへんど G んれないらのや

> PATENT REEL: 040033 FRAME: 0141

SCHEDULE A



PATENT REEL: 040033 FRAME: 0142

RECORDED: 10/17/2016